the record, and noting consent of Defendant’s counsel, the undersigned will grant the motion. 

The parties agree in this case that Plaintiff should be awarded an attorney’s fee under the 

Equal Access to Justice Act (“EAJA”), 28 U.S.C. § 2412(d), in the amount of four thousand 

eight hundred seventy-one dollars and 35/100 cents ($4,871.35). 

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED that Plaintiff’s “Motion For Fees Under The Equal 

Access To Justice Act 28 U.S.C. § 2412(d)(1)(A)” (Document No. 13) is GRANTED, to the 

extent that the Court will award attorney fees in the amount of $4,871.35, and that pursuant to